

120 Days

2016 Citywide ADA Ramp & Concrete Repairs Phase 2						Fasick Concrete, Inc Travelers Casualty & Surety Co	Keene Concrete, Inc Ohio Casualty Insurance Co	Chato's Concrete, LLC International Fidelity Insurance Co	Silva Construction, Inc Developers Surety & Indemnity Co	Noraa Concrete Const Corp Ohio Casualty Construction Co					
Bid Item	Description	Bid Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
202-00033	REMOVAL OF SIPHON	10	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	300	\$ 3,000.00	800	\$ 8,000.00	490	\$ 4,900.00	400	\$ 4,000.00	850	\$ 8,500.00
202-00200	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	2500	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,000.00	14	\$ 35,000.00	8	\$ 20,000.00	12	\$ 30,000.00	10	\$ 25,000.00	10	\$ 25,000.00
202-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	2970	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,850.00	6	\$ 17,820.00	5.5	\$ 16,335.00	5	\$ 14,850.00	7	\$ 20,790.00	6	\$ 17,820.00
202-00204	REMOVAL OF COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER AND WALK	2401	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 21,609.00	7	\$ 16,807.00	6.5	\$ 15,606.50	5	\$ 12,005.00	7	\$ 16,807.00	7	\$ 16,807.00
202-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1899	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 20,889.00	11	\$ 20,889.00	10.5	\$ 19,939.50	12	\$ 22,788.00	10	\$ 18,990.00	12	\$ 22,788.00
202-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	3800	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00	6	\$ 22,800.00	5	\$ 19,000.00	9	\$ 34,200.00	4	\$ 15,200.00	8	\$ 30,400.00
203-00200	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1200	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,000.00	18	\$ 21,600.00	16	\$ 19,200.00	15	\$ 18,000.00	28	\$ 33,600.00	15	\$ 18,000.00
208-00050	STORM DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	130	EA	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	43	\$ 5,590.00	85	\$ 11,050.00	55	\$ 7,150.00	30	\$ 3,900.00	50	\$ 6,500.00
210-00810	RESET GROUND SIGN	86	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,880.00	75	\$ 6,450.00	150	\$ 12,900.00	50	\$ 4,300.00	80	\$ 6,880.00	100	\$ 8,600.00
210-04010	ADJUST MANHOLE/METER/VALVE/PULLBOX	82	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,940.00	95	\$ 7,790.00	275	\$ 22,550.00	70	\$ 5,740.00	80	\$ 6,560.00	300	\$ 24,600.00
210-04011	ADJUST INLET FRAME AND ADJUSTABLE CURBHEAD	75	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 15,000.00	150	\$ 11,250.00	250	\$ 18,750.00	130	\$ 9,750.00	200	\$ 15,000.00	600	\$ 45,000.00
210-04020	RESET INLET GRATE,FRAME, AND ADJUSTABLE CURB BOX (NEW CASTING)	70	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 56,000.00	700	\$ 49,000.00	950	\$ 66,500.00	900	\$ 63,000.00	700	\$ 49,000.00	900	\$ 63,000.00
212-00050	SODDING	1800	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,600.00	1.5	\$ 2,700.00	2	\$ 3,600.00	2.3	\$ 4,140.00	5	\$ 9,000.00	2	\$ 3,600.00
212-01200	RESTORE LANDSCAPING	10000	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 30,000.00	5	\$ 50,000.00	4.5	\$ 45,000.00	4.4	\$ 44,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00	4	\$ 40,000.00
212-01201	AMENDED TOP SOIL OR LANDSCAPE PLANTER'S SOIL MIX	170	CY	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,140.00	35	\$ 5,950.00	43	\$ 7,310.00	49.5	\$ 8,415.00	60	\$ 10,200.00	55	\$ 9,350.00
304-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	430	TON	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,310.00	15	\$ 6,450.00	19	\$ 8,170.00	15	\$ 6,450.00	20	\$ 8,600.00	18	\$ 7,740.00
403-00720	HBP PATCH	1300	TON	\$ 97.00	\$ 126,100.00	95	\$ 123,500.00	90	\$ 117,000.00	112	\$ 145,600.00	115	\$ 149,500.00	98.5	\$ 128,050.00
412-00000	24-HOUR HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE	105	CY	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,815.00	50	\$ 5,250.00	80	\$ 8,400.00	50	\$ 5,250.00	60	\$ 6,300.00	75	\$ 7,875.00
412-00100	GEO TECH MATERIAL TESTING CONCRETE	24	EA	\$ 455.00	\$ 10,920.00	237	\$ 5,688.00	485	\$ 11,640.00	450	\$ 10,800.00	500	\$ 12,000.00	500	\$ 12,000.00
412-00600	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	600	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	50	\$ 30,000.00	42	\$ 25,200.00	43	\$ 25,800.00	68	\$ 40,800.00	67	\$ 40,200.00
412-00800	8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	860	SY	\$ 53.00	\$ 45,580.00	60	\$ 51,600.00	52	\$ 44,720.00	53	\$ 45,580.00	75	\$ 64,500.00	79	\$ 67,940.00
413-00100	CONCRETE PATCHING	430	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,460.00	15	\$ 6,450.00	45	\$ 19,350.00	12	\$ 5,160.00	10	\$ 4,300.00	15	\$ 6,450.00
601-00100	PAVESTONE STACKED PRE-CAST WALL BLOCK	150	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	40	\$ 6,000.00	58	\$ 8,700.00	30.8	\$ 4,620.00	28	\$ 4,200.00	37	\$ 5,550.00
601-00400	REINFORCED VARIABLE HEIGHT CONCRETE RETAINING WALL	130	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,030.00	38	\$ 4,940.00	50	\$ 6,500.00	35	\$ 4,550.00	28	\$ 3,640.00	35	\$ 4,550.00
608-00000	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	640	SY	\$ 39.00	\$ 24,960.00	38	\$ 24,320.00	38	\$ 24,320.00	38	\$ 24,320.00	60	\$ 38,400.00	56	\$ 35,840.00
608-00010	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	2500	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 187,500.00	74	\$ 185,000.00	78	\$ 195,000.00	95	\$ 237,500.00	90	\$ 225,000.00	95	\$ 237,500.00
609-20000	CONCRETE GUTTER OVERLAY	3400	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,400.00	6	\$ 20,400.00	6	\$ 20,400.00	8	\$ 27,200.00	6	\$ 20,400.00	8	\$ 27,200.00
609-21020	CURB & GUTTER TYPE II, SECTION 2B	3000	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	17	\$ 51,000.00	18	\$ 54,000.00	16	\$ 48,000.00	15	\$ 45,000.00	21	\$ 63,000.00
609-21023	CURB & GUTTER TYPE IIB (9") CURBHEAD	500	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	17	\$ 8,500.00	19	\$ 9,500.00	19	\$ 9,500.00	13	\$ 6,500.00	21.5	\$ 10,750.00
609-22021	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK (2'-8")	1300	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 32,500.00	27	\$ 35,100.00	29	\$ 37,700.00	28	\$ 36,400.00	33	\$ 42,900.00	35	\$ 45,500.00
609-22025	COMBINATION CURB, GUTTER & SIDEWALK (3'-11")	790	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 22,910.00	32	\$ 25,280.00	35	\$ 27,650.00	29	\$ 22,910.00	35	\$ 27,650.00	43	\$ 33,970.00
614-72875	LOOP DETECTOR WIRE	200	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	10	\$ 2,000.00	15	\$ 3,000.00	20	\$ 4,000.00	40	\$ 8,000.00	25	\$ 5,000.00
623-00204	SPRINKLER SYSTEM/ADJUST SPRINKLER HEAD	150	EA	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	52	\$ 7,800.00	40	\$ 6,000.00	27.5	\$ 4,125.00	45	\$ 6,750.00	40	\$ 6,000.00
623-00205	SPRINKLER SYSTEM/NEW SPRINKLER HEAD	150	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00	58	\$ 8,700.00	70	\$ 10,500.00	38.5	\$ 5,775.00	45	\$ 6,750.00	40	\$ 6,000.00
623-00505	SPRINKLER SYSTEM/IRRIGATION RECONSTRUCTION	1600	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00	6	\$ 9,600.00	5	\$ 8,000.00	5.5	\$ 8,800.00	4	\$ 6,400.00	5	\$ 8,000.00
630-00000	TRAFFIC CONTROL - ARTERIAL/COLLECTOR	20	DAY	\$ 549.00	\$ 10,980.00	600	\$ 12,000.00	800	\$ 16,000.00	550	\$ 11,000.00	700	\$ 14,000.00	1000	\$ 20,000.00
630-00002	TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOCAL	60	DAY	\$ 269.00	\$ 16,140.00	300	\$ 18,000.00	250	\$ 15,000.00	250	\$ 15,000.00	400	\$ 24,000.00	300	\$ 18,000.00
630-00003	TRAFFIC CONTROL - UNIFORMED TRAFFIC CONTROL	30	HR	\$ 69.00	\$ 2,070.00	64	\$ 1,920.00	100	\$ 3,000.00	70	\$ 2,100.00	60	\$ 1,800.00	95	\$ 2,850.00
38 Items					\$ 909,083.00		\$ 926,144.00		\$ 985,491.00		\$ 993,678.00		\$ 1,012,317.00		\$ 1,139,930.00
	TEXTURA FEE						\$ 2,037.52		\$ 2,168.08		\$ 2,186.09		\$ 1,720.94		\$ 1,937.89
	GRAND TOTAL						\$ 928,181.52		\$ 987,659.08		\$ 995,864.09		\$ 1,014,037.94		\$ 1,141,867.89